Twin-piston semi-rotary drives DRRD
Subject to change – 2013/052  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Twin-piston semi-rotary drives DRRD
Key features
At a glance
• Rack and pinion principle
• Very high accuracy in the end
positions

Allen key. Any reduction in the swivel
angle should preferably be evenly
split between the two end positions.
-V- New
2013/05 – Subject to change 11 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Twin-piston semi-rotary drives DRRD
Technical data
Max. permissible mass moment of inertia J at the flanged shaft as a function of swivel time s
Size 16
With cushioning P With cushioning Y9
DRRD-16-…P (90°)
DRRD-16-…-P (180°)
Ranges
 1 … 180 kgcm2
 1 … 180 kgcm2
DRRD-16-180-…-Y9 (180)
Ranges
 15 … 700 kgcm2
Size 20
With cushioning P With cushioning Y9
DRRD-20-…-P (90°)
DRRD-20-…-P (180°)
Ranges
 1 … 400 kgcm2
 1 … 400 kgcm2
DRRD-20-180-…-Y9 (180)
Ranges
 40 … 1,300 kgcm2
Size 25
With cushioning P With cushioning Y9/Y10
DRRD-25-…-P (90°)
DRRD-25-…-P (180°)
Ranges
 1 … 900 kgcm2
 1 … 900 kgcm2
DRRD-25-180-…-Y9 (180)
DRRD-25-180-…-Y10 (180)
Ranges
 100 … 1,500 kgcm2
 800 … 5,500 kgcm2
-V- New
Subject to change – 2013/0512  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Twin-piston semi-rotary drives DRRD
Technical data
Max. permissible mass moment of inertia J at the flanged shaft as a function of swivel time s
Size 32
With cushioning P With cushioning Y9
DRRD-32-…-P (90°)
DRRD-32-…-P (180°)
Ranges
 10 … 1,500 kgcm2
 10 … 1,500 kgcm2
DRRD-32-180-…-Y9 (180)
Ranges
 100 … 8,000 kgcm2
Size 35
With cushioning P With cushioning Y9/Y10
DRRD-35-…-P (90°)
DRRD-35-…-P (180°)
Ranges
 10 … 2,500 kgcm2
 10 … 2,500 kgcm2
DRRD-35-180-…-Y9 (180)
DRRD-35-180-…-Y10 (180)
Ranges
 500 … 15,000 kgcm2
 8,000 … 45,000 kgcm2
Size 40
With cushioning P With cushioning Y9/Y10
DRRD-40-…-P (90°)
DRRD-40-…-P (180°)
Ranges
 10 … 6,700 kgcm2
 10 … 6,700 kgcm2
DRRD-40-180-…-Y9 (180)
DRRD-40-180-…-Y10 (180)
Ranges
 1,000 … 23,000 kgcm2
 10,000 … 67,000 kgcm2

20 85.3 75 51.2 65.2 59.5 23.5 15 91 M12x1 15
25 108.9 82 56.5 70.3 67.4 26 15 91 M16x1 19
32 149.7 120 68.5 87 85 35 22 126.2 M22x1.5 27
35 155.5 133 83 101 99 36 21 146.7 M26x1.5 27
40 155.5 133 88 106 104 36 21 146.7 M30x1.5 27
-V- New
2013/05 – Subject to change 21 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Twin-piston semi-rotary drives DRRD
Technical data
Ordering data – Stock items
DRRD Size Nominal swivel
angle
[°]
Part No. Type
P – Elastic cushioning rings/pads at both ends
16 180 1577238 DRRD-16-180-FH-PA
20 1395606 DRRD-20-180-FH-PA
25 1359980 DRRD-25-180-FH-PA
32 1578512 DRRD-32-180-FH-PA
35 1526825 DRRD-35-180-FH-PA
40 1503269 DRRD-40-180-FH-PA
Y9 – Linear shock absorber, self-adjusting at both ends
16 180 1644389 DRRD-16-180-FH-Y9A
20 1427379 DRRD-20-180-FH-Y9A
25 1360248 DRRD-25-180-FH-Y9A
32 1578518 DRRD-32-180-FH-Y9A
35 1547102 DRRD-35-180-FH-Y9A
40 1526986 DRRD-40-180-FH-Y9A
-V- New
Subject to change – 2013/0522  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Twin-piston semi-rotary drives DRRD
Ordering data – Modular products

16 9 2.5 52.6 19.6 3.5 21 7 M4 61.9 49 1.6 45°
20 13 2.5 65.2 29.2 3.5 24 7 M4 74.9 62 1.6 45°
25 13 2.5 70.3 28.9 3.5 26 9 M5 74.9 62 2.1 45°
32 17 2.5 87 37 4 40 9 M6 95.4 79 2.1 45°
35 14.8 2.5 101 38 5 45 9 M6 110.9 89 2.1 45°
40 14.8 2.5 106 38 5 45 9 M6 110.9 89 2.1 45°
For size Pneumatic
connection
Operating pressure Position sensing Adjustable swivel
angle
Weight Part No. Type
[bar] [°] [g]
16 M5 5 … 8 Via proximity
sensor
60 … 200 166 1692770 DADL-EL-Q11-16
20 382 1579786 DADL-EL-Q11-20
25 370 1568183 DADL-EL-Q11-25
32 55 … 200 600 1631139 DADL-EL-Q11-32
35 57 … 200 900 1544900 DADL-EL-Q11-35/40
40 900 1544900 DADL-EL-Q11-35/40
-V- New
Subject to change – 2013/0524  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Twin-piston semi-rotary drives DRRD

 26
7 Sensor slot for proximity sensor
8 Flange assembly:
dimensions 23
Dimensions and ordering data
For size L21 L23 B7 B8 H9 H12
+0.3/–0.2
16 5 50 64.4 76.1 43.1 52.6
20 5 50 74 85.7 51.2 65.2
25 5 50 78.2 90.7 56.5 70.3
32 7 50 100 113.5 68.5 87
35 7 50 116 132.9 83 101
40 7 50 118 135.8 88 106
For size H19 H20 D19 Weight Part No. Type
±0.1 [g]
16 33.5 18.5 70.9 110 1693008 DASI-Q11-16-A-KT
20 36.4 20.2 84 192 1580899 DASI-Q11-20-A-KT
25 41.8 22.8 84 192 1568461 DASI-Q11-25-A-KT
32 50.5 26.5 107.5 366 1632097 DASI-Q11-32-A-KT
35 63.5 33.1 125.2 485 1551144 DASI-Q11-35-A-KT
40 68.5 35.5 125.2 485 1550027 DASI-Q11-40-A-KT
-V- New
2013/05 – Subject to change 25 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Twin-piston semi-rotary drives DRRD
Accessories
Ordering data
For size Brief description Weight Part No. Type PU1)
[g]
Clamping component DADL-EC
16 For securing an intermediate position in
combination with the clamping unit DADL-EL
18 1692496 DADL-EC-Q11-16 1
20, 25 36 1435411 DADL-EC-Q11-20/25
32 67 1631170 DADL-EC-Q11-32
35, 40 98 1535091 DADL-EC-Q11-35/40
Sensor bracket DASI-…-SR
16 Additional sensing option in combination
with the sensing kit DASI-…-KT
28 1692983 DASI-Q11-16-A-SR 2
20 32 1581420 DASI-Q11-20-A-SR
25 32 1568451 DASI-Q11-25-A-SR
32 42 1631997 DASI-Q11-32-A-SR
35 62 1550870 DASI-Q11-35-A-SR
40 62 1548054 DASI-Q11-40-A-SR
Switch lug DASI-…-SL
16 Additional sensing option in combination
with the sensing kit DASI-…-KT
2.5 1692969 DASI-Q11-16-A-SL 1
20, 25 4 1568436 DASI-Q11-20/25-A-SL
32 6 1631824 DASI-Q11-32-A-SL
35, 40 8 1548155 DASI-Q11-35/40-A-SL
Centring sleeve ZBH2)
16, 20 For centring the semi-rotary drive 1 150927 ZBH-9 10
25 1 189653 ZBH-12
32, 40 3 191409 ZBH-15